



Public Service Commission 54

RECEIVED-FPSC

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M- RECORDS AND REPORTING

DATE: October 13, 1998
TO: Blanca Bayo, Division of Records and Reporting
FROM: Thomas E. Williams, III, Engineer IV, Division of Communications
RE: Docket No. 961233-TI; Initiation of show cause proceedings against Fox Fiber Optics for violation of Rules 25-24.470, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required, and 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries.

On October 12, 1998, ITS Billing tendered a check in the amount of \$20,000 pursuant to PSC Order No. PSC-98-1087-FOF-TI. As stated in the order, upon remittance of the \$20,000 payment, Docket No. 961233-TI shall be closed.

Therefore, please close this docket.

cc: Williams
 Legal

RECEIVED-FPSC
 98 OCT 13 AM 10:54
 RECORDS AND REPORTING

OK
 SM
 10/13/98

- ACK _____
- AFA _____
- APP _____
- CAF _____
- CMU _____
- CTR _____
- EAG _____
- LEG _____
- LIN _____
- OPC _____
- RCH _____
- SEC 1
- WAS _____
- OTH _____

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

11403 OCT 13 98

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING